700520196 05/16/2017

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CIT Bank, N.A. formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A., Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation- State: Other _LLQ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance /Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) -2.5-1.7 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CIT Bank, N.A. formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A., Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Veridicus Health, LLC Internal Address: Attn: Doug Burgoyne Street Address: 19 East 200 Street, Floor 10 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Country: Zip: 84111 Country: Zip: 84111 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Assignment Change of Name Cother Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS Other Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS A Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CIT Bank, N.A. formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A., Association General Partnership Corporation- State: Other LLC Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1-2.5-17 Assignment Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Veridicus Health, LLC Internal Address: Attn: Doug Burgoyne Street Address: 19 East 200 Street, Floor 10 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Country: Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Veridicus Health, LLC Internal Address: Attn: Doug Burgoyne General Partnership
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Veridicus Health, LLC Internal Address: Attn: Doug Burgoyne Individual(s)
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other LLC Citizenship (see guidelines) CA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1 - 2.5 - 1.7 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS Internal Address: Attn: Doug Burgoyne Street Address: 19 East 200 Street, Floor 10 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Country: Zip: 84111 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship For Security Agreement Change of Name Other Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Individual(s)
General Partnership
Corporation- State: ☐ Other LLC Citizenship (see guidelines) CA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1 - 2 - 5 - 1 → ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Country: Zip: 84111 Association Citizenship ☐ General Partnership Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship ☐ Other L C Citizenship ☐ Citizenship ☐ Other L C Citizenship ☐ Corporation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Citizenship (see guidelines) CA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1-25-17 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) State: Utah Country: Zip: 84111 Association Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Vother LLC Citizenship
Country: Zip: 84111 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1-25-17 Assignment
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1-25-17 Assignment
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1-25-17 Assignment
Execution Date(s) 1-25-17 Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother L L C Coth
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" Other Corporation Citizenship Other L C Citizenship Other seleasing recorded TRADEMARKS If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other L C Citizenship Other L C Citizenship Other L C Citizenship Other L C Citizenship Other seleasing recorded in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other Seleasing recorded TRADEMARKS Other L C Citizenship Other L C Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other Seleasing recorded TRADEMARKS Other Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS Other Releasing recorded TRADEMARKS B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Security Agreement
Tepresentative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"
The state of the s
Additional sheet(s) attached? 🗸 Yes 🔝 No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Recorded Date: 06/19/2015
Reel/ Frame: 5557/0051
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: 6-T Lich Solutions 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
1
Internal Address: 7. Total see (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 7 00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 Wolf Rd Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13 East 200 Street Enclosed
City: A Ibany 8. Payment Information:
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 97.79
Phone Number 800-342-3676
Fax Number: \$00 -962-7049 b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 01-25-2017

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0767

Veridicus Holdings, LLC EXHIBIT "A"

NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
1	86489808
2	86489811
3	86489813
4	86489815
5	86489817
6	86489819
7	86489822
8	86489823
9	86489826
10	86489833
11	86489836
12	86489838
13	86489841
14	86489843
15	86489844
16	86489845
17	86489848
18	86489849

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0768

Release of Security Agreement Covering in Trademarks

CIT Bank, N.A. formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A., ("Secured Party"), hereby release its security in the Interest of Veridicus Holdings, LLC ("Assignor"), in the trademark recorded with United States Patent and Trademark office on 06/19/2015, as Reel/ Frame: 5557/0051

Date: 01-25-2017

CIT Bank, N.A. formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A.,

Bernadette Nelson Director, Collateral Servicing Unit

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 05/16/2017